Series
Metal Alloy
Size
Resistance Tol.
 F: ±1%
G: ±2%
Resistance Code
LMJ

28   F 7P0   R004
 D: ±0.5%
Part Numbering System
J: ±5%
LMJ2818
Metal Strip High Power Resistors
Description
R004: 4mΩ
R010:  50mΩ
Power Rating
7P0：7W
5P0：5W
Type
Rating
Power at
70℃
T.C.R.
(ppm/℃)
Resistance Range(mΩ)
0.5%（D）
1.0%（F）
2.0%（G）
5.0%（J）
Operating
Temperature(℃)
7~50
-55°C~170°CLMJ2818 5W&7W
±200 4~6
±75
1 of 5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
@ PROSEMI    Document  No:P0R0220250425001L
2818
&RQVWUXFWLRQ
Unit: mm
Type L H T W
Recommended land pattern
Resistance
（mΩ）
LMJ2818
0
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI    Document NO:P0R0220240111001LSpecifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI    Document NO:P0R0220240111001L
LMJ2818Metal Strip High Power Resistors
7.15±0.254 1.50±0.254 4.50±0.2544~50 2.9±0.254
Type a b l
3.5 5.3LMJ2818 0.6
Unit: mm
2   of 5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
@ PROSEMI    Document  No:P0R0220250425001L
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures 70°C, power rating shall be derated inaccording
with the curve below:
IR Reflow-Soldering Profile
LMJ2818Metal Strip High Power Resistors
Power Derating Curve
3   of 5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
@ PROSEMI    Document  No:P0R0220250425001L
Wave- Soldering Profile
Product Characteristics
Item Test condition/ Methods Limited
Short time Overload 4 X rated power for 5s
Resistance to
Soldering Heat
Temperature Cycling
High T
-55 °C to +150 °C, 1000 cycles, 15 min at each
extreme
emperature